On the date of your purchase of the Solaro Crawlspace Ventilation System, Please complete and **return** the bottom section on this **Limited Warranty certificate**. Keep the top portion for your records.



## Solar Powered Crawlspace System

## LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

The Solaro Aire<sup>™</sup> has a limited lifetime warranty

Each Solaro Aire™ System is carefully built to exact specifications and packaged with great care. We expect your purchase to be one that will last you a lifetime and we will make every effort to ensure your satisfaction. The Solaro Aire™ System cannot be altered in any way by the end user. The warranty is extended to the original purchaser, whose name appears on the warranty certificate and is in effect at the location shown on the warranty certificate. This warranty applies to residential or commercial installations and is non-transferable.

The word "defect(s)" as used in this warranty, is defined as imperfections that impair the functionality of the Solaro Aire™ System(s). Implied warranty of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are limited to the terms of this warranty. Solaro Energy, Inc. provides a Limited Lifetime Warranty on all parts and mechanisms on all of its Solaro Aire™ System(s) and to be free of defects in material and workmanship.

This Limited Lifetime Warranty does not cover damages caused by misuse, abuse, scratching, corrosive atmosphere contaminants, lightning, earthquakes, windstorms, tornadoes, flooding, fire, modification, vandalism, negligence, or other causes beyond our control. This includes any other acts of God.

In no event shall Solaro Energy, Inc. be liable for direct or indirect loss, consequential damage, or any other claims except as provided for in this warranty. Defective components will be replaced free of charge for up to 10 years from the date of installation. After 10 years of service, the solar panel and electronic brushless motor replacement may be subject to shipping and handling charges. The warranty will not cover the cost of labor, applicable taxes, shipping, or other consequential expenses related to the removal, return, or re-installation. See local dealer/distributor for applicable charges.



Please contact Solaro Energy if you have any questions or if you would like to purchase additional accessories.

www.solaroenergy.com

888-355-5786

<u>\$</u>			
<b>REGISTRATION CARD</b> (please print clearly) Notice: The warranty will be invalid after 90 days of purchase. Please send warranty promptly.			
Place where unit was purchased:		Date Installed:	
Customer Name:	Street Address:		
City: State:	_ ZIP Code:	Phone:	
Email: Are you satisfied with the performance of the Solaro Aire System? Yes 🗌 No 🗍			
Product Model #:  Please include any comments to help us further improve our products:		Please complete this Registration Car <b>Solaro Energy</b> 22955 McAuliffe Dr. Suite A Robertsdale, AL 36567	